2017 General Purpose - Series D..... 16,522,000   -   2030
2017 Schools - Series D..... 1,436,000   -   2030
2017 Sewer - Series D..... 5,312,000   -   2030

Total Outstanding Bonded Debt.... 584,602,000$   393,679,602$
This Issue

2018 General Purpose..... 20,530,000$   20,530,000$   2039
2018 Schools..... 4,470,000   4,470,000   2039

Total This Issue……………………… 25,000,000$   25,000,000$
Grand Total………………………… 609,602,000$   418,679,602$

1
Excludes bonds refunded or defeased.

2
The Series D Bonds are crossover refunding bonds that"cross-over" and refund the 2009 Taxable BABs on August 1, 2019.

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

51

Short-Term Debt
As of August 8, 2018

(Pro-Forma)

The City has no short-term debt outstanding.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of August 8, 2018

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt This Issue: Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments  Service The Bonds Principal Retired %
2019 9,408,333$   8,811,063$   18,219,396$   -$   9,408,333$   2.25%
2020 36,861,230   13,807,473   50,668,703   1,250,000   38,111,230   11.35%
2021 36,498,188   12,211,028   48,709,215   1,250,000   37,748,188   20.37%
2022 33,595,185   10,643,118   44,238,303   1,250,000   34,845,185   28.69%
2023 31,633,333   9,215,231   40,848,565   1,250,000   32,883,333   36.54%
2024 31,313,333   7,942,806   39,256,140   1,250,000   32,563,333   44.32%
2025 28,455,000   6,777,081   35,232,081   1,250,000   29,705,000   51.42%
2026 26,845,000   5,703,844   32,548,844   1,250,000   28,095,000   58.13%
2027 23,850,000   4,782,381   28,632,381   1,250,000   25,100,000   64.12%
2028 23,965,000   3,928,156   27,893,156   1,250,000   25,215,000   70.14%
2029 18,885,000   3,191,438   22,076,438   1,250,000   20,135,000   74.95%
2030 18,975,000   2,555,650   21,530,650   1,250,000   20,225,000   79.78%
2031 16,470,000   1,978,525   18,448,525   1,250,000   17,720,000   84.02%
2032 15,090,000   1,501,563   16,591,563   1,250,000   16,340,000   87.92%
2033 11,835,000   1,090,156   12,925,156   1,250,000   13,085,000   91.04%
2034 9,250,000   748,125   9,998,125   1,250,000   10,500,000   93.55%
2035 9,250,000   475,469   9,725,469   1,250,000   10,500,000   96.06%
2036 6,750,000   236,875   6,986,875   1,250,000   8,000,000   97.97%
2037 3,500,000   88,125   3,588,125   1,250,000   4,750,000   99.10%
2038 1,250,000   19,531   1,269,531   1,250,000   2,500,000   99.70%
2039 -   -   -   1,250,000   1,250,000   100.00%

Total……… 393,679,602$  95,707,638$   489,387,240$  25,000,000$  418,679,602$
1 Excludes principal payments of $31,300,977 and interest payments of $6,672,843 made between July 1, 2018 and August 8, 2018.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

 The City has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

52

Debt Statement 1
As of August 8, 2018

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue)………………………………………………….  $   322,996,710
Schools (Includes this issue)……………………………………………………………   87,834,819
Sewers…………………..………………………………………………………………   7,848,072